
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:52:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -723
 
 mx: 584
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 10.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1805
 
 mx: 2086
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 25.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2683
 
 mx: 2161
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 18.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 73/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

72.0 72.2 72.4 72.6 72.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -691
 
 mx: 584
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 12.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1059
 
 mx: 970
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2683
 
 mx: 1746
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 33.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -723
 
 mx: 515
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1251
 
 mx: 1284
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 29.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2547
 
 mx: 2161
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 38.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 91/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -580
 
 mx: 459
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 13.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -490
 
 mx: 529
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 26.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2171
 
 mx: 1562
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 35.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:08 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -480
 
 mx: 357
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -399
 
 mx: 315
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2111
 
 mx: 1782
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 25.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 71/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -459
 
 mx: 354
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1805
 
 mx: 2086
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -879
 
 mx: 844
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 23.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 105/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -490
 
 mx: 381
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -388
 
 mx: 604
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 25.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1365
 
 mx: 1953
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 23.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 53/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -478
 
 mx: 455
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -337
 
 mx: 179
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 25.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1828
 
 mx: 1350
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 25.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 142/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -335
 
 mx: 380
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -451
 
 mx: 348
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1267
 
 mx: 1749
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 31.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 34/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -397
 
 mx: 557
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1345
 
 mx: 1056
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1678
 
 mx: 1244
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 22.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49667 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000.  Part 109/144
 

 Processed Mon Apr 20 06:53:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150420_044541__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-20T04:45:42.306.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -67
 
 mx: 23
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 10.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -125
 
 mx: 103
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -128
 
 mx: 113
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 13.8


